Doc#. 1434256113 fee: $64.00

UNOFFICIAL GRS

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

Prepared by:

-Adam Wilkowski G\ﬁ@'\m‘\ U},ML(/\ WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Vice President AWM OLD REPUBLIC TITLE

ATTN. POST CLOSING

Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC 530 SOUTH MAIN STREET
475 Crosspoint Pkwy Getzville, NY 14068 AKON B st

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

FHA# 703 137-4535052
TAX ID 31-03-412-004-0000

LOAN MODIFICATICN AGREEMENT
\ L‘.U:LD%N} (Providing for Fixed Intcrs st Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (*Agreement’), made this ﬁé ?Z ﬁ . 20 5 #
between EMMA JONES A/K/A EMMALINE JONES, AND“FANNIE DURKINS, AND
FRANK JONES SR. (‘Borrower(s)’) and Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC (Lender"), with an
address of 475 Crosspoint Pkwy Getzville, NY 14068, amends- and supplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the ‘Security Instrument’), and Timely Payment
Rewards Rider, if any, dated December 18, 2008 and recorded in Book M\A at Page N\A in
Instrument Number 0900508230 at County of COOK State of ILLINOIS and {2) the Note
bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers.the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as thc “Froperty’,
located at 4311 188TH PL. COUNTRY CLUB HILLS IL 60478, and more particularly described
as follows:

-All that tract or parcel of land as shown on Schedule A which is annexed hereto and
incorporated herein as Exhibit A-

NOTE: LAST ASSIGNED TO LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, REC'D ON
09/06/2013, AT INST# 1324915079.

With the original principal balance of U.S. $180,450.00, with pre-modification principal of U.S.
$153,526.25, and with capitalized amount of U.S. $1,192.87.

EMMA JONES, ﬁ ! a Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 06/4f (rev. 01/0%)




1434256113 Page: 2 of 9

L UNOFFICIAL COPY

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of first day of July, 2014 the amount payable under the Note and the Security
Instrument (the ‘Unpaid Principal Balance’) is U.S. $154,719.12 consisting of the unpaid
amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance and continuing
thereafter until the Maturity Date (as hereinafter defined), on the first day of June, 2044,
at the yearly rate of 4.625% from first day of June, 2014. Borrower promises to pay
morthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of U.S $795.47 beginning on
the first day of July, 2014 and shall continue the monthly payments thereafter on the
same day o1 sach succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The
new Maturity Date will be June 01, 2044.

Borrower’s v2inent schedule for the modified Loan is as follows for the term of 30 years:

Interest | interest Interest icate Chonge Date Monthly Principal Payment Begins On Number of
Rate Rate and Interest Monthly
Change a Payment Amount Payments

1 4.625% first day of June, 2074 $795.47 first day of july, 2014 360

If on June 01, 2044 (the ‘Maturity Dat<’), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note
and Security Instrument, as amended by-this Agreement, Borrower will pay these
amounts in full on the Matunty Date.

|

|

|

| 3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if

| Borrower is not a natural person and a beneticial ‘inierest in Borrower is sold or

} transferred) without Lender’s prior written consent,Lender may require immediate
payment in fuil of all sums secured by the Security Instrumext
If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the nctice is delivered
or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Secunty Instrument.
If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this perioc, Lender may
invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without furthe: notice or
demand on Borrower.

4, Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements
to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items,
impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security
Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and
void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest

EMMA JONES; ! 2: Initials
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—S8ingle Family—Faunie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 317% (rev. 01/09)




1434256113 Page: 30of9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

payable under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards
rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards
Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By
executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or Timely Payment Rewards
Rider, where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly
or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Boricwer understands and agrees that:

(a) Alithe rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrumen. relating to default in the making of payments under the Security
Instrument soall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments
hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreemcnts, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified,
and none of the Borrowei s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security
Instrument shall be diminisheor released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this
Agreement in any way impair, d'miish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or
remedies on the Note and Securiiy instrument, whether such rights or remedies
arise thereunder or by operation of law.” Adso, all rights of recourse to which Lender
is presently entitled against any property‘or a:iy other persons in any way obligated
for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrunient are expressly reserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrampent.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement,
including recording fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, 'sha | be paid by the
Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, ublcss stipulated
otherwise by Lender.

(e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement
which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs,
executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

6. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of
Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby
revoked, and Borrower has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow
Items.

7. Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as

EMMA JONES, / ﬁ Initials
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Faonie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 (rev. 01/69)




]

1434256113 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the ‘Funds’) to provide
for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can
attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold
payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance
required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if
any, or any sums payable to Lender in licu of the payment of mortgage insurance
premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any community association
dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called
‘Escrow Items.” Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be
paid under this paragraph. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless
Lender waives Borrower’s obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow liems.
Lender'may waive Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow
Items at sny time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver,
Borrower siall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow
Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires,
shall furnish to Jiender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period as
Lender may requiic. Borrower’s obligation to make such payments and to provide
receipts shall for all purroses be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the
Loan Documents, as the -pitase ‘covenant and agreement’ is used in the Loan
Documents. If Borrower is chligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver,
and Borrower fails to pay the ariount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its
rights under the Loan Documents azithis Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower
shall then be obligated to repay to Le¢ader any such amount. Lender may revoke the
waiver as to any or all Escrow [tems at any time by a notice given in accordance with the
Loan Documents, and, upon such revocatica. Rorrower shall pay to Lender all Funds,
and in such amounts, that are then required underhis paragraph.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposiis are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is 2u institution whose deposits are
so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shal'arply the Funds to pay the
Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge
Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or
verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and
applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreemzot is made in
writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lendeér shall not be
required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender anc Corrower
can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall
provide Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by
RESPALIf there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender
shall account to Borrower for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a
shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower
as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make
up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If
there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall
notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount
necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents,

EMMA JONES; ! f Initinls
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Faonie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 {rev. 61/09)




1434256113 Page: S of 9

| UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

EMMA JONES; ‘é/ Initials
6

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform lnstrument Form 3179 (rev. 01/09)



1434256113 Page: 6 0of 9

N UNOFFICIAL COPY

_5; . (Seal)
EMMA JONES A/K/A EMMALINE JONES

Stateof ~ Lkbivet
Comntyof <o ok,

On meﬂi_ day of Q&_ in the year before me, the undersigned, personally
appeared EMMA JONES A/K/A EMMALINE JONES personally known to me or proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and zcknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that
by his/her signaiie)on the instrument, the individual, or person upon behalf of which the
individual acted, exe utzd the instrument

Oy e o

Notary Public

My Commission expires: O6-0§ ~20¢ 1
WIW
OFFICIAL SEAL

. ‘ ¢ R
ANNETTE HARRIS
LWW‘Q:UMM (Seal®  \ioraiy PUBLIC -STATE OF ILLNOIS
FANNIE DURK W7 GUAMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/17

A AP PPPPOPPIP PSPPI

AP A

| »
State of \—D'L' Moy
County of Gk

o
On the=o— day of Qcﬁ\ in the yeaﬁmff before me, the undersigned, personally
appeared FANNIE DURKINS personally known to me or proved to me cuine basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within ixstriument and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her
signature on the instrument, the individual, or person upon behalf of which the individual acted,

executed the instrument

Notary Public
AVARAAARAANAASIIAAR i 1
. . » SEAL p
My Commission expires: O S g N ‘
¢ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢
1E MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 06/08/17  §
JONES: ! Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT~—S$ingle Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 06/06 (rev. 01/09)




o 1434256113 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Praopdord. SN (Seal)

FRANK JONES SR.
State of i DOLS
County of ol

++
On thcl_j_-/_ day of @dnb"‘- in the year;bljf; before me, the undersigned, personally

appeared PRANK JONES SR. personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidzice to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged tu :ne that he/she executed the same in hisher capacity, and that by his/her
signature on the inst:unient, the individual, or person upon behalf of which the individual acted,

executed the instrument M
11

Notary Public

My Commission expires: O 6-0F - 7

OFFICIAL SEAL
ANNETTE HARRIS

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES (610847

EMMA JONES, f Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform lustrument Form 3179 06/06 (rev, 01/09)




UNOEFICIAL COPY

LENDER

Withes
Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC LENDER
il ﬁ/f’w .
By: :
Witngss 2

Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC  Adam Witkowski
/0 /g ,//4/ Vice President
= A

Date of Lender’s ~ignature

--“=--{Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]---

State of New York

County of Erie

Onthe D l day of ﬁé«gﬁ@r« _in the year (O before
me, the undersigned, personally appeared ‘ ) personally

known to me or proved to me on the basis of satlsfactoly evidence to be the individual(s) whose
name(s) is(are)subscribed to the within instrument and ackriow'edged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his‘her/their capacity(ies), and that by tis/aer/their signature(s)on the

instrument, the individual(s),or the person upon behalf of which 'he individual(s) acted,

executed the instrument.

KGROLYN J. WHRLEX
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK
NO, 0114605234
QUALIFIED INERIE COUNTY
WY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR 30,20 g

EMMA JONES;

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform lastrument Form 3179 G6A% (rev. 1AW}




UNOEFICIAL COPY

THE FOLLOWING REAL ESTATE, BEING SITUATED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AND LEGALLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TOWIT:

LCT 10 IN TIERRA GRANDE UNIT 3 BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 35, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX ID NUMBER: 31-03-412-004-0000

BEING THE SAMZ PROPERTY CONVEYED BY QUIT CLAIM DEED

GRANTOR: cANNIE DURKINS
GRANTEE: EMMALINE JONES
DATED: 121252013
RECORDED: 12/23/7013

BOOK-PAGE/DOC#:  133574/075

ADDRESS: 4311 188TH PL, COUNTRY Cuuf HILLS, IL, 60478




